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11 Mountjoy Ave.,
Toronto, Ontario,
January 22, 1948,

Mo ‘ | EVACUATION
. 0ffige of the Custodian, |

Deot. of the Seo. of State,
996 Roya) Bank Blag, .
'VMGOHV{EI, Bo c.
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APPENTION: ¥R. 3. GOOD ' Referred

et s

Desyr Sir:

Re: 7File Nos. 2362, 2680, 3577

In comnliance to vour reguest

et, 1 am hereby
acknowledging tne reeeipt of vour letter of January
49, togetier with the snelosed statement and

sheque for $2,849,25.

i1 will also see that Takeo Yaikavs regeives
Jour corresnondence addressed to him.

1 have yet to check the statement
1y, bt should I ocoine seross snv dis 1Q
8T Sure you will mot mind obliging us
tions thereto,

horough=
T

Y& 7
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Yours very truly,
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Sadekichi Yaikawa
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s 3A7.34.

4,000 .~ leaving

40 regard to the licuidstion of the abowe
& Statement which showed & surplus of $19
pm-"u‘
*'s chargs of

been adwvanced the sum of 810
hapd is Q‘u?ﬂo “e

in btringing these matters to
campany has
farther distritution to

formel winding-up of the

& position to make any

company, mmm

dator to take the

necessery proceedings
necessary legal recuire-
the end of the year,

subjeet

before

finaneial situation and
and other matters which have %o
due ecourse be accounted for.

%0 carry out all the
may be accomplished
fou are avare of the
Inccme Tax Authoriiies

the balance of $4,297.32 will in

%o the Limui
hands

s his
you

e

Tours truly,




~4th Junc, 1946,

2 e in reosipt of your letter o the 1%th lastant and have noted
the proviois sorresponience to vhieh - veler.

he liguldation of the asonts of the abeve sompasy bave heen oos-
ploted for gams iime and Nuller informnition in re,ard to seme adght have
boan previeusly siven to you.

The distrimtion of oacdtal to sharslioliers is u matter thas
~ Auvelves sertain Frocedure and advice has only just been received
from Ottewn ods affics iastructions to procved to formal siading
w eof  whose assets have alrendy been liguidated =nd %o make o

A Tormnl Mouidation of the ahove compay ¥ill therefore have to
wade vhioh calls for the s polntwent of a Liquidator and for certain

view of the fant that i the case of the above compacsy you
sharebalder with other members of the family, ve are prepared
70 & Darther rmlttance by way of an advance pending the pro-
' erred to. In this conuection ve have received a ‘wriher
- from

| 54000, the Comtroller, and a sheque lor 1his snount 18 enclosed

There 45 & beisnce of ayproximctely $4,000.- still in the hands
" the Comtroller which, as indlcated s, will be awilatle for distri-
tien to the shareholders vhen the company 15 formelly wound wpe
3 bave marked owr (ils 10 be browkt to my attection at the end
Py, &% shieh time a8 full & report as poositle will e sent %o you
shovia; the cwrent poaition,

Yours truly,

b G. Jb‘i!":&.
Director.




| Replying to your letter of 17th December last
and your gueries regarding certain items in the statement of
account sent you with omur letter of 12th December.

{1) "Services of Controller $160.00" - This disburse-
sent was made under Regulations governing
appointaent of Controller as set cut in The Revised
Regulations respecting Trading with the Bnemy (1943).
Notwithstanding your appointment of Mr. A. H. Young
to look after your interests the confusion necessit-
ated the apppintaent of a Controller to assist in
the settlement.

"N. A. Englsbeen, Adjustmsent $137.00" - This repre-
sents the closing adjustaents re property sale as
&% 19%h March, 1945. We enclose separate statement

showing in detail how this amcunt is made up.

"Mrs. T. Baikawa, House Expense $100.59" - This

item is made up of insurance, taxes, and water rates
on house, peid out by Mr. A. H. Young from remts
collected. This is fully explained in our letter of
26th Pebruary, 1945 to Mrs. Tetsu MAIKAWA, to which
please refer. |

Our ¥r. Shears is at present absent from the City
in the meantime, in order to meet your present needs, we are
“hevewith our cheque in your favour for $10,000.00 receipt
ch please acknowledge. This cheque is by way of an advance as
in our letter of 12th December last. You may expect to
r further from us soon after Mr. Shears' return during the early
rt of next momth.

Yours truly,
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1l Mmm{jby Ave, , ;ww ’
Torontc, Ontario,
December 12 1945 .

~ Dept. of See¢. of State,

- Offioe of the Custodian,
506 Royal Bank 3lag.,
Hastings & Grerville Sts.
Vancouver, B, C,

Dear Sirs:

Re: Niospon Auto Supply Ltd.

~ Yesterday, I reiceived the reply to a letter
of ingquiry I wrote Messrs. Pl S, Ross & Sons, whigh
informed me that they have already sent in treir re-
port to your office and therefore, had forvarded a
eopy of the letter to you, which I presume 18 now
in your hands,.

A8 I mentiored i -y previous letters, si oce
relocation. I have hgd to meet heavy expences in
the way of hosnital And doctors' bills; together
With resettlement exXne ses of my family., It {8 ime
possible for mmn of my a.@ and health to earr enough
to support & wife @ three sechool ¢hildren.

Please eonszﬁer these points when I recuest you
to please complcte the negessary routine at tie
earliest possible dute und mail the sorely needed

‘sheque due mn.j

/ Yours traly,
,,&5f/i;2?i’2=2>4%;‘i£:;tbua¢/;;i:;ﬁmb‘

(8. Maikawa)
(Reg. #00761)

e




:mmxmun-ammmnmmm
mxﬁ&m-mdm.nnm the principal shersbolder.

Tou were : sent the mm of $996.75 representing the
' wummﬂMywmum

the sffeirs of your company were for some
: s ‘.Po!m,m

4 Custodisn apyointed s Comtroller with
;tmuudma“ ointment Mr. Young
fur sale of your property at 298
with the Vancouver holdings Lid.
tions proceedin; and eveatuslly en
tnnuo.tm apgroved by the share~
o@ §1,500.~ comisaion %o the

A statement siowing cash receljts and tistursenents is attached,

‘fyom widch 4% will be seen thad o socoamt for the sarvices of -
- dmlnmmnzmﬂmm, tiere is ot present & onsh

9#337-3?;:

m for distriution to share-
tion

Yours truly,




December 3rd, 1945.
9265

_Mr. Sadakichi wmu,
Reg. No. 00761,

11 Nountjoy Ave.,
m“l ‘9’ mto

Dear 8ir;- Re:~ Mippon Auto Supply Ltd.
We enclose to you herewith our cheque for $996.75
to your order, being payment of account owing to you by the above

MW Company. We are attaching a statement showing how this
m is arrived at by the Ligquidator.

This completes the payaent of all the Company's
| 1Mb1..uty to you, other than by way of share capital.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the enclosures.

Yours truly,

B.R. Dusenbury,
nistration Department.

Encs. 2.

¢« to Dept. of Labour, Japanese Division.

‘WlmtdiuéttoJmu.




h. Fils 295-180 20th November, 1945.

Office of the Custodian,
506 Royel Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Attention: Mr. F.G. Shears
Dear Sirs:- Re:- WNippom Auto Supply Limited

We enclose herewith chezue in the sum of $1,666.36
balance due shareholders as per statement of seount there-

mﬂq to
~This complstes the payment of all the company's lisbilities other
tha.n by wmay of share capital.

We also attach & statement of the manner in which the
the cash on hand will be made amongst the shareholders
you decide to carry this out. Any further charges against
Company will of course be allocated to the various shareholders accord-
to holdings. ;

(=]
distribution of
8t such time as
this
ing

paring a formal report covering this company

Fe are pre
our hands shortly but were of the opinion that you would
is informetion in the nmmtime.

their
hich should be iny
like to have this

Yours faithfully,

P.S. Ross & Sons




268h Oc “w’ 19“0

%ot ¥r. 7. Pield
_ ﬁu Mrs Fo Go Shears

. Regarding Wre Dusentury®s letter Lo you of Ocleler iithe When
speskiog to me sbout this you sdvised that you would iet me have

 a Beport 5o that we ocen write to Ssdskichi MAIXAYA. He spesks

of being in urgent need for funds.

3t vill be appreciated if you will let me have & report.
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&8 they are the ones assre of the present




tier direst, sending ws & 0.y of your letter

Yours m'

B.R. Dusenbury,
Mainistrastion Depsrtasat.




11 Mournt Joy Ave.,
Toronto 9, On%ts,
Cotober 10, 1945.

Qifice of the Custodian,
Jap. Evaguation Seetion,
206 Royal Bank Building,
' Yancouver, B. €.

Dear Sir:
J1rT#

Re: HNippon Auto Supsly ILtd.

ter Irom P. 5, Ro#s & Sons stuting that they hiove
all the necessury details to complete their tasks
sl instraucted me to direct to vour office ull
gorresponience re.uarding the distribution of funds
to the shareholders and ereditors.

It 18 now over & month sinde I rec-ived a let-
vy

Surely, there has heen amnle 1 0 gomplete
the necessary procgecure, unless some information is
gtiil lagking: I?f this is th: case, eel I would
nave heard from vou on the matter bv
: If the funds are re.d:
48 Both ereditor and
remittance. alorg with
earliest convenience.
Yeuly glving a1
exniet Tfemittange ard

tion of vour taska,

in apite of my urgert need for the money, T have
been patient, but I only receive short sgknowledge-
ments of =y let'ers with no w rd us to when the
pet er will be esettled or how far the work has pro=-
greseed. 1 realize thei¢ are thousands o! others whose
interests you must look ufter, a8

Yours truly,

ek e A
ﬁ%ﬁ&@L: m.
L hg* £\FO ®
Giys- © Vo

ot =og




28%h ultime we received & teleshone call from

Sooble regarding the sssets of Mrs. MATKAWA, and under date
‘ ulting we received = similsar recusst in

an which »e received your first recusss,
not received any definite inforantion.

to advise you further regarding this,

Yours truly,

. B.R. Wg
Administration Departaent,




As per our discussion this morning we now enclose cheque in
your favor in the sum of $2,500,00 for the scoount of the following:

Sadakiohl daikewa Reg. #OU761 #1,750.00
Tetsu Maikswa Reg. 00766 750.00

Ascording to the letters we have received froam lir. Sedaikichi
Msikawe and Mrs. Tetsu daikawa the company 1s indebted in the asount of
$2,973.71 to Sadakiohd Maikswa und §1,537.40 to Mrs. Tetsu daikewa, We
bave already ssnt you s cheque in the sum of $319.41 for the acoount of
Srs. Tetsu Malkaws aud we trust that by now it has been possible to send
this on %o dre, Nalkaws in Toronto, The people's address in Toronto 1is
mh : » Jommto 6, tario,

hmm-muumwdhtmmtunw us to Nr.
Sedakichi Msikews ssking him certain questioss sbout the balance owing to
him. -

Tours faithfully,

'P.8, Ross & Sous!




and 20d June for askmowledge
handed to the Custodian's

follows:

’ $1,750.00
Nrs, Tetsu Naiksws 750,00

ltmun&tmwt'nmutmmtmm
of 3 sompany as at 3lst Mareh, 1942, and this balance sheet showed the
fol mm

Mr. Young took over the sare of your assets there

W.ntbcounmtotunu
assume that some of the
collection of acocounts

of

th?mof&ttoruyw
aik:we, In sccordance with yowr
to the Custodian as soon as we have

htur us have informstion regarding
‘ srred %o as quickly ss possible so
‘MQMnu up the affairs of your company at an
ng to the resords of your company the sundry aceounts
follows:




A, Young < Imwornuon Expease 150,00
s » i 200, 8%

Inter, tiayes 350.00

Forksen's Compensation Bo:rd

bm
mmpmm-wmq)Mummsmu
uss Your sariy attention to tie foregoing matters will be appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

P.8, Ross & Sons!




362 Sammon Ave.,
rornnte 6, Ont,
Office of the Custodian

gg:t of 8t¢. of stato,SAP. lvacuat'n,
!hpnuuvur, B. c.

Dear Sirs: |

‘Res NIPPON AUTO SUPPLY LID,

I wish to rep« & change of address from Bridge River

‘the adbove. Until further notice please direct my mail
thn above return address,
the

I understand Messars, P, 8. Ross % Sons are in sharge
f the necessary firm's business and have reported my
address and also informed them of a few facts which
ay assist them in the early completion of their task,
Also 1 bave mailed Hessrs, P, 8. Ross & Sons a gopy of the
Power of Attorney vested in uc by my son, TAKEO MAIKAWA,
nhltih‘lﬂtt who 1is at present in the armed forces of Canada.
Should 1 en that I should have mailed it to your office
1nﬁt.id, pleasé inguire at their office for it,

Also, will you kindly see that no claims against the
firms are atttlnd without first consulting us, as there should
be no debts that have not been éentered in the books,

‘ May I also remind you that our contract with Mr, A, H.
Young who has been aottng As our lawyer, has expired some
waeks ago.

Aside from my investment in the firm, there is a balance
of $2,973.71 ouinl me on the fimm's books. As this places me
in ﬁhﬂ category of creditor, I wish to request that a cheque
be sent for this amount at your earliest convenience; as I have
urgent need for it.

| No doubt there is no need for my mentioning that I shall

|toutly appreciate your efforts to speed up the completion of
necessary matters, as you too must be anxious to have the

matter off your hands, €

Thank you for your kind services,
Yours very truly,
"S. Maikawa®

(Sadakichi Maikawa)
Jap.s Reg. #00761.

_ ORIGINAL SENT TO P.S, ROSS & SONS - May 25/45.




Bnelosed please find our cheque for
$14.89, being refund of tax deducted at the
souree in_ exeess of tax actually due.

Yours truly,

G, D. Milsom
Administration Department




Yours tuly B
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Company Sun Life

Policy No, 2030378

Premium - § 555.50

X
Payable: Anmuelly, Semi-ammually or monthly

Month August Day 1
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EVACUATION SECTION

Vancouser, BC.

%ﬂ&
February 12th 1943,

Attention of Mr, Alexander.

Department of the Becretary of State,
Office of the Custodian,

#506 Royal Bank Building,
Yancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirs:- :
Re: Your File Nos,11518 « 3268,

I am in receipt of your letter of the 6th inst.,
enclosing your cheque for $117.79 in favour of the Nippon

Auto Supply Limited, which amount you say is the net proceeds
of the sale of a Chevrolet truck of this company.

1 am depositing this cheque in this company's bank
and as requested in your letter I am sending the company's

cheque for the sbove amount to Mrs, Tetsu Maikawa.

Yours truly,




Febraary 6' 1943,

mm B. Toung, 2s5.,
.4 Parrister and Soileitor,
. 207 % Hastings Street,
W’ Bbe Cs»

Re: Nippon Auto Sup;ly Ltd.
ciohd MALEAY

i _Attached please £ind & cheque for $117.772 payable
o the Eilppon Aute Supp Limited covering net amount derived
throu of & Chevrolet truck registered in the name of

the ¥ por: Auto Supply Limited,

sir», Sedakxichi Maikawa has requested us to send him
& cheque for 8117.79«

Insefar ss the Custodiants Office is concerned, we
have no objection to your depositing seid chegue for $147.79
shis instance to the eredit of the Kippon Auto Supply
and then to withdraw from said scocount the sane

s forwerd to irs. gadaxiehi MHalkaws & eheque

grﬂvtﬁod that you, &s representing the Nippon
{mited, have no objection. Er. Jaikawa deglures

" ‘1 company ls'indcbted to his wife for an amount many
‘times in excess of $117.79.

#e have sdvised Er. Sgdakichi Halkawe sccordingly.
In order that our records mey be complete, please

drop ue & iine eonfirsing to us that you have forssrded &
cheque for 3117.79 to urs. sadakieni Maikaws, Bridge River

Hotel, Shalslth, B, C.
Yours truly,

R. P. Alexander,
Hansger.




6' 19&} L

y Muﬂm Ko
River hiotel,

haialth, #, Co
ml 8imy
M you for ym Mtter dated Jammary 23rd,

e, Sedsiient SATKANA,

Plesse note thas we are sending to ir. Albert
+ Young & cheque for $117.,79 made payable to the order
of the Bippon Auto Supply Ltd. snd we are authoriaing
3; Albert il. Young to deposit thls checue tu the account

pon Auto Supply Ltd., and froa said secoumt to
iumr mt and Penit & choque for that

Yours truly,

Rc £ ﬂlﬂxﬁn&;’iﬂr’
danager.




January 23, 1945.

r— :
EVACUATION SECTION

Bl s A MR
@fZice of the Custodian, iz 40
. Jepaness EDvacuution Seetion,
Spesified Articles Department,
- 306 Roysl Bank Building,
~Bustings and Oranville,

‘ﬁit#Wﬁlriz'

Re: Your file # Int, 326 & 11518

W i1 recelived tos~tay your notifisation that the
Chevrolet trueck (registed under "NHippon Auto Supply Ltd.)

. Bes been sold for the awount of 2145.00 less $27.21 for ex-~

. penses, leaving & belanse of $117.79 to our eredit in your

. "twﬂﬁt Tund ., e

,: I wish to know i{f it 18 possible to have this
amount sent to me. If so, I would anpreeiate your rendering
me this servige,

4 If the above reguest is imposaidle, could it be
sent to my wife here us part payrent of the amount, whiegh the
firm owes her (whioh amount is many times this.)

- *he reason for this request igs--.s we are living
'8t & selfesupporting projeet and no employment is available,
“there i1s no income; and with the ocost of living bYeirg what {t
48, 1t i moat diffisult to supoort a family ,of our size.

| i would appreciute your sending me your reply at
your esrliest eonvenlience; and, if the unswer is ir the negte
Aive, we would like to have & few partieulurs on what rules
. your office is operated, That is, 1f it is at all possible
o for you to pay out the amount, If 80, on what gonditions or
instances; if not, the reasons, and how long it shall remain
in your hands,

4
L ]

. Thanking you very mue: for your king gervices,
I renain,

Yours very truly,

Hippon Auto Supply itd.,

cjﬁgfzgggéégﬂaﬂdé:;%;2534;1£:;V7t it

Sridge River Totél,
shalaltk, B, C.
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 llert H Vheng

Orrice: 1009 DominiON BANK BuiLDING
207 WeST MASTINGS STREET.

* Marrister aud Solicitor
Notary Public

Crurnda

July 21,1942,
ATTENTION of MR, R, P. ALEXANDER

pepartment of the Seeretary of State
Office of the Custodian,
#606 Royal Bank Building,

Hastings & Granville Streets,
Yancouver, B.C,

Dear Sirs:-
RE; Your File Ko,9265

Replying to your letter of the 20th instant,

requesting for information concerning Mr. Sadakichi Maikawa,

1 wish to advise you that he is the president of Nippon Auto
Supply Limited (see your File ¥o.11518), who resided at
#651 Powell Street, Vancouver, B.C., and who is the husband
of Mrg, Tetsu Maikawa (your File No.9349).

1 believe that Mr, Maikawa has no assets except
his shares in the Nippon Auto Supply Limited, and I am
reasonably certain that he owes no one,

¥r. ¥aikawa is now residing with his wife and all

hisg children,but one, at the Bridge River Hotel,Shalalth,E.C.

Yours truly,




20th July, 1942.

.

| nm #, Young, £3q.,
- 207 Best mtms smct,
,Ym. B. G

Yﬂ !111 recall that during our conversation last
the name of Mr. Sadakichi Maikawa who
ell Strest, Vancouver, and who was by occu-
m = ho prtsmlbly owned or operated the Nippon

. . Malkawa, when reglstering his assets with us on
i M’th, ﬁmum that he had no assets and no liabilities.
' ’lt mlﬁ appreciate receiving fros you any information you may
have cencerning the properiy ard the obligations of Mr. Malkswa.
Avy Mmtm m may have regarding this man's address would

also be mmu

Yours truly,

P. Alexander
Manager




